## Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE	E:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONV	'EYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PART	Y DATA	IL		
		Name	Execution Date	
William Love			02/23/2004	
Derek Brundish			02/26/2004	
William Rhys-Willia	ms		02/23/2004	
Xiang Dong Feng			03/05/2004	
Benoit Pugin			03/05/2004	
	/ DATA			
Name:	Destiny Phar			
Street Address:	Sussex Inno	vation Centre		
Internal Address:	Science Parl	Science Park Square		
City:		Falmer, Brighton		
State/Country:				
Postal Code:	BN1 9SB			
Name: Solvias AG				
Street Address:	Klybeckstras	se 191		
City:	Basel			
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND			
Postal Code:	4057			
PROPERTY NUMB	ERS Total: 1			
Property	Туре	Number		
Application Numbe	r:	11562183		
CORRESPONDENC	CE DATA			
Fax Number:	(404)87	9-2160		
		Mail when the fax attempt is unsucces	esful.	
Phone:	(404) 8	9-2161		
			PATENT	

PATENT REEL: 018864 FRAME: 0501

500219867

Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	Ronna@pabstp Patrea L. Pabs 400 Colony Sq Pabst Patent G Atlanta, GEOR	t, Esq. uare, Suite 1200 iroup LLP
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		DESF 101 DIV
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Rivka D. Monheit
Total Attachments: 6 source=DESF 101 DIV#page1.tif source=DESF 101 DIV#page2.tif source=DESF 101 DIV#page3.tif source=DESF 101 DIV#page4.tif source=DESF 101 DIV#page5.tif source=DESF 101 DIV#page6.tif		

## ASSIGNMENT

We, William Love of 37 Guildford Road, Horsham, West Sussex RH12 1ND, United Kingdom; Derek Brundish of 70 Smithbarn, Horsham, West Sussex RH13 6DU, United Kingdom; William Rhys-Williams of 15 Coldwaltham Lane, Burgess Hill, West Sussex RH15 0EL, United Kingdom; Xiang Dong Feng of Sirenzerstrasse 40, CH-4055, Basel, Switzerland; and Benoit Pugin of Wasserhausweg 16, CH-4142, Muenchenstein, Switzerland, in consideration of ten dollars and other valuable consideration paid to us by each of Destiny Pharma Limited, a corporation of the United Kingdom, having its principal place of business at Sussex Innovation Centre, Science Park Square, Falmer, Brighton BN1 9SB, United Kingdom, and Solvias AG, a corporation of Switzerland, having its principal place of business at Klybeckstrasse 191, 4057 Basel, Switzerland (hereinafter "said Assignces"), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignces, their successors and assigns, an undivided joint interest for the United States of America, and its territories and all foreign countries and jurisdictions, including all rights of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, in a certain invention or improvement in "Novel Compounds and Uses Thereof" described in U.S. Serial No. 10/744,863 filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on December 23, 2003 by William Love, Derek Brundish, William Rhys-Williams, Xiang Dong Feng, and Benoit Pugin, which claims priority to British Patent Application No. 0229742.2 filed December 23, 2002, and in all Letters Patent of the United States and its territories and all foreign countries and jurisdictions which may or shall be granted on said invention, or any parts thereof, or on said application, or any provisional, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue, or other applications based in whole or in part thereon. And we agree, for ourselves and our executors and administrators, with said Assignces and their successors and assigns, but at their expense or charges, hereafter to execute all applications, amended specifications, deeds or other instruments, and to do all acts necessary or proper to secure the grant of Letters Patent in the United States and its

> DESF 101 (DESA/P29348US) 078230/00001 PATENT REEL: 018864 FRAME: 0503

1

Title: "Novel Compounds and Uses Thereof" By: William Love, Derek Brundish, William Rhys-Williams, Xiang Dong Feng, and Benoît Pugin Filed: December 23, 2003 ASSIGNMENT

territories and in all other foreign countries and jurisdictions to said Assignees, with specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by the counsel of said Assignees, and to vest and confirm in said Assignees, their successors and assigns, the legal title to all such patents.

And we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue such Letters Patent as shall be granted upon said application or applications based thereon to said Assignees, their successors and assigns.

	WITNESS my ha	nd and seal this 23 <sup>PD</sup> day of Felonian, 2004.
		CDEfore.
		William Love
Witn	esses:	1 Du Ha
1.	Signed:	
	Printed Name:	W-RHYS - WILLIAMS
	Address:	15 COLDWARTHAM LANE, BURGESS HILL
		West SUSSER, RHIS OEL, UV.
2.	Signed:	Md
	Printed Name:	S. HAUSUC
	Address:	35FURZE CROFT, FURZE HILL
		HOVE, BN3 1PB, UK

Title: "Novel Compounds and Uses Thereof" By: William Love, Derek Brundish, William Rhys-Williams, Xiang Dong Feng, and Benoît Pugin Filed: December 23, 2003 ASSIGNMENT

w 20 Jebu WITNESS my hand and seal this 2004. day of

**Derek Brundish** 

Witnesses:

1. Signed: Printed Name: \_\_\_\_\_ JANE KINKHT AN OTTERSHAND Address: 19 2 CHERT ¥) ≻ OLJ SIARIZI 62

Signed: 2. Printed Name: MN CCIROPA Rectan Brenne Alderthat Spindis Address: 11 ۶h 5'DH SING The

Title: "Novel Compounds and Uses Thereof" By: William Love, Derek Brundish, William Rhys-Williams, Xlang Dong Feng, and Bensit Pugin Filed: December 23, 2003 ASSIGNMENT

WITNESS my hand and seal this <u>23</u> day of <u>FEBRUARY</u> 2004.

.

William Rhys-Williams

Witnesses:

1.	Signed:	100 forme
	Printed Name:	WILLIAM LOVE
	Address:	37 Guildows Rd Horstram
		west sussex fHIZIND UK
		<u> </u>

2.	Signed:	I found			
	Printed Name:	STEPHANE HAUSUC			
	Address:	35 FURZE CROFT, FURZE HILL			
		HOVE BN3 1PB UK			
		······································			

Title: "Novel Compounds and Uses Thereof" By: William Love, Derek Brundish, William Rhys-Williams, Xiang Dong Feng, and Benoit Pugin Filed: December 23, 2003 ASSIGNMENT

WITNESS my hand and seal this _	day of	March	, 2004.
		- Are	
		Xiang Dong Feng	

## Witnesses:

a

1.	Signed:	Alite Vellelia
	Printed Name:	ULRINE NETTENOVEN
	Address:	STRASSBURGER ALLEE 88
		CH-4055 BASEL
2.	Signed:	Dit Michael
	Printed Name:	DIRK SPIELVAGEI
	Address:	DEUTSCHORDENSTR.5

79104 FREIBURG, DEUTSCHIAND

Title: "Novel Compounds and Uses Thereof" By: William Love, Derek Brundish, William Rhys-Williams, Xiang Dong Feng, and Benoit Pugin Filed: December 23, 2003 ASSIGNMENT

WITNESS my hand and seal this <u>5</u> day of <u>March</u>, 2004.

) atom B.

**Benoit Pugin** 

Witnesses:

1.	Signed:	reliche Villebour	
	Printed Name:	ULRIKE NETTENOVEN	
	Address:	STRASSBURGER ALLEE 88	
		CH- 4055 BASEL	
2.	Signeđ: Printed Name:	Dil faitrest DIRK (PIELVOGEL	
	Address:	DEUTSCHORDENSTR.5	

FREIRURG.

79104

#1493409\_v1

DEUTSCHLAND